Key Specifications
•	OCP NIC 3.0 Small Form Factor
•	Backward compatible with
multi-speed support for
10/5/2.5/1GbE, and 100BASE-TX
•	Standard CAT5e/CAT6/CAT6A
cabling with 100m reach
•	Low power consumption

detection of abnormal device operation.
2
Product Order Codes
Configuration Product Code
Dual Port (Single Pack) E610XT2OCPV3
Dual Port (Multi Pack) E610XT2OCP3M5
Quad Port (Single Pack) E610XT4OCPV3
Quad Port (Multi Pack) E610XT4OCP3M5
All SKU's are pull tab
Specifications
General
Connections RJ45 Copper
RJ45 Copper 100 m using CAT5e, CAT6, or CAT6A
Power Consumption
Dual Port Quad  Port
Link Speed / Traffic Typical Power Max Power Typical Power Max Power
100Mb 3.4 W 3.4 W 6.3 W 6.4 W
1GbE 4.0 W 4.1 W 7.7 W 7.8 W
2.5GbE 4.0 W 4.1  W  7.7 W 7.8 W
5GbE 4.5 W 4.5 W 8.8 W 8.8 W
10GbE 5.1 W 5.2 W 10.5 W 10.6 W
Supported Operating Systems
For a complete list of supported network operating systems for
Intel® Ethernet 600 Series Network Adapters visit:
intel.com/support/EthernetOS
Thermals and Airflow
Heatsink to Port (0 - 65 °C)
Minimum LFM
Port to heatsink (0 - 55 °C)
Minimum LFM
Port to heatsink (0 - 45 °C)
Minimum LFM
Dual Port 200 LFM 100 LFM 100 LFM
Quad Port 260 LFM 150 LFM 100 LFM
Technical Features
Storage Temperature -40 °C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F)
Storage Humidity Maximum: 90% non-condensing relative
humidity at 35 °C
LED Indicators LINK (green = 10Gbps;
yellow = 5/2.5/1Gbps, 100Mbps)
ACTIVITY (green = link up/idle; blinking
green = port activity)
Intel Regulatory
FCC Class A for World Wide
EMC/EMI
Commercial usage
 Safety UL 62368-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2
No. 62368-1-14 -
Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements
European Group Differences and National
Differences according to EN 62368-
1:2014
RoHS-compliant Product is compliant with EU RoHS
Directive 2 2011/65/EU (Directive
2011/65/EU) and its amendments
(e.g. 2015/863/EU)
Adapter Features
Data Rate Supported Per Port 10/5/2.5/1Gbps and 100Mbps
Bus Type/Bus Width Dual-Port: PCIe 4.0 x4
Quad-Port: PCIe 4.0 x8 x8 (bifurcated –
first 4 lanes of each x8 group)
Interrupt Levels INTA, MSI, MSI-X
Hardware Certifications FCC A, cULus, CE, VCCI, BSMI, RCM,
KCC, EEE
Controller Intel® Ethernet Controller E610-XAT2
Physical Dimensions
Dimensions 115 mm x 76 mm (OCP NIC 3.0 Small
Form Factor)
3